
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:268
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2011
OPENING OF IT SECTOR BY CHINA
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India has asked China to open up its information technology sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the Chinese response thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a): No, Sir. Department of Information Technology has no G2G bilateral cooperation with China in IT Sector.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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